Interior’s Standards and any review standards adopted with the designating Ordinance. 

e. If the HPC denies a COA, a new COA application for the same property may be 

submitted, provided a substantial change is proposed to the previously submitted plans. 

f. A COA shall be valid for three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days from date of 

approval. If the authorized work has not commenced within that period or has been 

discontinued for more than three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days from the date of 

approval, the COA shall immediately expire and the applicant shall be required to reapply. 

g. Any development activity within the Historic District Overlay or local Historic Landmark 

boundaries not in compliance with the provisions of this section shall be a violation of this

[...]

See Article 7 - Signs for additional standards or requirements. 

O. SITE PLAN, MAJOR 

1. Applicability 

a. Major Site Plans are required for 

development, with the exception 

of single-family & two-family 

dwellings, for additions to existing 

developments that are: 

(1) Greater than fifteen thousand 

(15,000) square feet of gross 

floor area. 

(2) Nine (9) dwelling units or more 

in a single building. 

(3) Open uses of land, or 

expansions of open uses of 

land involving forty thousand 

(40,000) square feet or more. 

2. Pre-Application Conference Required

[...]

be submitted in accordance with the procedures in this Section. 

P. SITE PLAN, MINOR 

1. Applicability 

a. Minor Site Plans submitted for 

development or additions to existing 

developments (except single-family and 

two-family dwellings) shall be: 

(1) Fifteen thousand (15,000) square 

feet or less of gross floor area. 

(2) Eight (8) dwelling units or less in a 

single building. 

(3) Open uses of land, or expansions 

of open uses of land, involving less 

than forty thousand (40,000) square 

feet. 

b. Plot Plan for Department of